

Town of Ennis328 W. Main St.
Ennis, MT 59729
Phone (406) 682-4287
Fax (406) 682-5011

NEWS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASEApril 17th, 2023 1:30pm

Water Main Break Affects Town of Ennis Residents Emergency Repairs Underway

<u>April 17th 2023 12:15 pm:</u> Two additional water main breaks have occurred in town, one on East Main Street in Downtown Ennis and the other on West Williams Street. The areas affected are East Main Street east of North Second Street and West Williams Street.

Public Works crews are on site and working to repair the damaged lines. The first line planned to be repaired will be East Main Street and the second will be West Williams Street. Crews plan on working throughout the night and repairs are anticipated to be completed by tomorrow morning.

We apologize for the inconvenience, these were not planned repairs.

For immediate updates please visit the Town of Ennis's web page at www.ennismontana.org

Updated information will be provided as the situation unfolds.